Form PTO-1595 (Rey 67/05) E OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2006) MAY 0 1 2006

05-09-2006



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	716	1410 6	<u> </u>				
t Tradem	ark Office:	Please recor	d the attac	hed docur	ments or th	e new addı	ress(es) belov

To the Direction of the U.S. Sent and Trademark Office: Pleas					
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A.	Name: PEMEAS GmbH				
	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Industriepark Hochst				
Execution Date(s) April 18, 2006					
✓ Assignment	O1 5 16 18				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Frankfurt/M				
Joint Research Agreement	State:				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Germany Zip:D-65926				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Germany Zip: D-65926				
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) 6,165,636 6,379,834				
•					
Additional numbers att					
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip:10036	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip:10036 Phone Number: (212)302-8989	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York Zip:10036 Phone Number: (212)302-8989 Fax Number: (212)302-8998	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07 b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Charles A. Muserlian Internal Address: Hedman & Costigan Street Address: 1185 Avenue of the Americas City: New York State: New York State: New York Phone Number: (212)302-8989 Fax Number: (212)302-8998 Email Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 2 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$80 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title) 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1004 Expiration Date 04/07 b. Deposit Account Number				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

05/04/2006 SLUANG1 00000005 6165636

01 FC:8021

80.00 DP

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0183

05/04/2006 SLUANG1 00000005 6165636

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A. a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Italy and having a place of business at Via Dei Canzi 1, 20134 Milan, Italy is the owner of the United States Letters Patents and patent applications listed below:

U.S. Patent No. 6,165,636

Issued December 26, 2000

U.S. Patent No. 6,379,834

Issued April 30, 2002

WHEREAS, PEMEAS GmbH a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Industriepark Höchst, D-65926 Frankfurt/M, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, and said Letters Patents and applications.

NOW, therefore, to all whom it may concern, be it known that the said DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to them paid by the said PEMEAS GmbH, and for other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said PEMEAS GmbH, their successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, Letters patents and patent applications listed above together with any division or divisions, extension or extensions, reissue or reissues thereof; together with all rights to apply for and receive Letters Patent in countries foreign to the United States of America.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands as of the following date.

DE NORA ELETTRODI S.p.A.

Renato Gazzaniga, Managing Director

Date: 18/4/06

PATENT REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0184



"EXPRESS MAIL" Mailing Labe	l Number: _	th) 55561	(422 US
Date of Deposit:	May	11	2006	

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States

Postal Service "EXPRESS MAIL POST OFFICE TO ADDRESSEE" Service under 37

CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner for

Patents, P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

Diane Nakonieczny

REEL: 017858 FRAME: 0185

RECORDED: 05/01/2006